® dol.gov http://www.dol.gov/owcp/dihwc/dbaallcarrier.htm

U.S. Department of Labor - Office of Workers' Compensation
Programs (OWCP)

Office of Workers' Compensation Programs (OWCRP)
Division of Longshore and Harbor Workers' Compensation (DLHWC)

Defense Base Act Case Summary by Carrier

Disclaimer:

The OWCP Defense Base Act Case Summary Reports (DBA Case Summaries) are compiled from data maintained
by the Department of Labor, Office of Workers' Compensation Programs (OWCP), Division of Longshore and Harbor
Workers' Compensation (DLHWC) in the administration of the Longshore and Harbor Workers' Compensation Act
and its extensions. These reports do not constitute the complete or official casualty statistics of civilian contractor
injuries and deaths. They are offered as general information to the public who may be interested in the scope of
civilian government contracting overseas.

The data below reflects the number of cases created under the DBA for the time period specified, sorted by
Insurance Carrier.

The columns show the different Case Types: NLT ( no lost time), LTO (lost time 3 days or less), LT4 (lost time 4 days
or more), DEA (death), COP (salary continuation), OTH (other or unknown). For more information about this report,
click here.

DBA CUMULATIVE REPORT BY CARRIER (09/01/2001 - 09/30/2015)

CARRIER NLT | LTO LT4 | DEA | COP | OTH | TOTAL
Insurance Co. Of The State Of Penn. 40227 | 5295 | 25711 | 1535 901 | 73671
Continental Casualty Company 4760 | 487 | 6518 | 964 30 | 12761
ACE American Insurance Company 3386 | 486 | 4823 | 373 93 9162
Zurich American Insurance Co. 2730 | 323 | 3958 | 408 7421
Allied World National Assurance Company 3259 | 237 | 2267 | 153 5917
Continental Insurance Company 1103 | 101 1388 31 2623
Starr Indemnity & Liability Company 525 27 395 953
Uninsured Employer 101 10 394 | 119 624
Liberty Mutual Insurance Co. 127 72 361 39 604
Fidelity and Casualty Co. of NY 24 15 314 54 18 425



http://www.dol.gov
http://www.dol.gov/owcp/dlhwc/dbaallcarrier.htm
http://www.dol.gov/owcp/dlhwc/lsaboutdbareports.htm

Carrier Pending

Alaska National Ins. Co.

CNA Casualty of California

American Home Assurance Co.

AIG Specialty Insurance Company
Chubb Indemnity Insurance Co.
MAPFRE PRAICO Insurance Company
Great Northern Insurance Company
AIG Assurance Company

Liberty Mutual Fire Insurance Co.
New Hampshire Ins. Co.

Signal Mutual Indemnity Assn. Ltd.
Army Central Insurance Fund
Indemnity Ins. Co. of North America
Electric Insurance Company

Real Legacy Assurance Company
Travelers Insurance Company/Successor Me
Army & Air Force Exchange Service
Insurance Company of North America
Integrand Assurance Company
Travelers Casualty & Surety Company
Great American Insurance Company
AIG Property Casualty Company
American Longshore Mutual Assn. Ltd
Hartford Accident & Indemnity Co.
National Insurance Company

Natl Union Fire Ins Co of Pittsburg
American Casualty Co of Reading. PA
Continental Ins. Co. of Puerto Rico

Grand Total: 94

223
64
25
36
34
12
19
1
19

23

15

11

10

11

56850

16

21

7137

156
286
69
53
33
42
34
29
23
16
24

13

13
22
17

13

15

11

47140

17

3689

1092

412
371
104
95
72
60
58
45
43
43
35
25
24
24
23
23
23
18
17
17
16
15
12
12
12

10

115916




Back to Top



	U.S. Department of Labor - Office of Workers' Compensation Programs (OWCP)
	Disclaimer:


