

U.S. Department of Labor - Office of Workers' Compensation Programs (OWCP)

Office of Workers' Compensation Programs (OWCP)

Division of Longshore and Harbor Workers' Compensation (DLHWC)

Defense Base Act Case Summary by Carrier

Disclaimer:

The OWCP Defense Base Act Case Summary Reports (DBA Case Summaries) are compiled from data maintained by the Department of Labor, Office of Workers' Compensation Programs (OWCP), Division of Longshore and Harbor Workers' Compensation (DLHWC) in the administration of the Longshore and Harbor Workers' Compensation Act and its extensions. These reports do not constitute the complete or official casualty statistics of civilian contractor injuries and deaths. They are offered as general information to the public who may be interested in the scope of civilian government contracting overseas.

The data below reflects the number of cases created under the DBA for the time period specified, sorted by Insurance Carrier.

The columns show the different Case Types: NLT (no lost time), LTO (lost time 3 days or less), LT4 (lost time 4 days or more), DEA (death), COP (salary continuation), OTH (other or unknown). For more information about this report, click here.

DBA CUMULATIVE REPORT BY CARRIER (09/01/2001 - 09/30/2015)

CARRIER	NLT	LTO	LT4	DEA	СОР	ОТН	TOTAL
Insurance Co. Of The State Of Penn.	40227	5295	25711	1535		901	73671
Continental Casualty Company	4760	487	6518	964		30	12761
ACE American Insurance Company	3386	486	4823	373		93	9162
Zurich American Insurance Co.	2730	323	3958	408			7421
Allied World National Assurance Company	3259	237	2267	153			5917
Continental Insurance Company	1103	101	1388	31			2623
Starr Indemnity & Liability Company	525	27	395				953
Uninsured Employer	101	10	394	119			624
Liberty Mutual Insurance Co.	127	72	361			39	604
Fidelity and Casualty Co. of NY	24	15	314	54		18	425

Carrier Pending	223	16	156	17			412
Alaska National Ins. Co.	64	21	286				371
CNA Casualty of California	25	8	69				104
American Home Assurance Co.	36		53				95
AIG Specialty Insurance Company	34		33				72
Chubb Indemnity Insurance Co.	12		42				60
MAPFRE PRAICO Insurance Company	19		34				58
Great Northern Insurance Company	11		29				45
AIG Assurance Company	19		23				43
Liberty Mutual Fire Insurance Co.	23		16				43
New Hampshire Ins. Co.	7		24				35
Signal Mutual Indemnity Assn. Ltd.	8		13				25
Army Central Insurance Fund	15		8				24
Indemnity Ins. Co. of North America	11		13				24
Electric Insurance Company			22				23
Real Legacy Assurance Company			17				23
Travelers Insurance Company/Successor Me	8		13				23
Army & Air Force Exchange Service	10		7				18
Insurance Company of North America			9				17
Integrand Assurance Company			15				17
Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	9						16
Great American Insurance Company	11						15
AIG Property Casualty Company							12
American Longshore Mutual Assn. Ltd			8				12
Hartford Accident & Indemnity Co.			11				12
National Insurance Company			8				10
Natl Union Fire Ins Co of Pittsburg							9
American Casualty Co of Reading. PA			7				8
Continental Ins. Co. of Puerto Rico							8
Grand Total: 94	56850	7137	47140	3689	8	1092	115916

Back to Top

"